

10 CS 545/25
SUSHANT TYAGI VS SARITA DEVI

11.08.2025
AT 10:40 AM

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rahul Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks 15 days time to deposit the requisite court fees on the relief of possession claimed in the present suit. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that plaintiff shall also file the copy of electricity bill on or before the next date of hearing. Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **01.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.08.2025