

22 CS 545/25  
**Sushant Tyagi Vs. Sarita Devi**

**10.04.2026**  
**At 12:04pm**

**Present:** Sh. Rahul Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Navdeep Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.  
Narender Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant along  
with husband of defendant.

WS, application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.2/2026), an application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.1/2026), documents and Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant on 02.04.2026. Copy already supplied through Whatsapp. Same has been acknowledged.

At request, hard copy supplied today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC. **Let the same be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to defendant.**

Put up for reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.1/2026) and application under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.2/2026) on **09.06.2026**.

**Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
10.04.2026