

03.08.2026

At 11:11am

Present: Sh. Himanshu Kaushik, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh.
D.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he is ready to tender cost of Rs.10,000/- to plaintiff/his counsel through UPI.

Main counsel of plaintiff is not available today. **Let cost be paid on NDOH.**

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to address arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.1/2026) on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 151 CPC (I.A. No.1/2026) on 22.10.2026.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.08.2026